

February 11, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2350

Page 1, line 1, remove "supreme"

Page 1, line 1, after "court" insert "facility and maintenance fund"

Page 1, line 1, remove the second "the"

Page 1, line 2, replace "installation of metal detectors" with "security equipment"

Page 1, line 5, replace "\$3,975,000" with "\$250,000"

Page 1, line 6, remove "supreme"

Page 1, line 6, after "court" insert "facility and maintenance fund"

Page 1, line 7, replace "install metal detectors" with "purchase and install security equipment"

Page 1, line 8, replace "supreme" with "advisory committee of the"

Page 1, line 8, after "court" insert "facility and maintenance fund"

Page 1, line 8, remove "a grant of up to \$75,000 to each"

Page 1, line 9, replace the first "county" with "grants to counties"

Page 1, line 10, replace "10" with "twenty-five"

Page 1, line 10, after the period insert "In awarding grants, priority will be given to those counties that demonstrate the greatest need."

Re-number accordingly